Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| IVEX PACKAGING LLC | | 105/09/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SPECIALIZED PACKAGING GROUP LP | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1805, 50TH AVENUE | |
| City: | LACHINE, QUEBEC | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | H8T 3C8 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2022849 | IVEX |
| Registration Number: | 0956007 | JET-LITE |
| Registration Number: | 3120732 | JET-PAK |
| Registration Number: | 0712313 | PAR-SEL-RAP |
| Registration Number: | 0955516 | PERF-A-PAK |
| Serial Number: | 78696303 | CORRO-SEAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7132204697 Phone:

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

DOUGLAS W. ROMMELMANN/ ANDREWS KURTH LLP Correspondent Name:

600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200 Address Line 1: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003786 FRAME: 0936

900107917

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BCF000 |
|---|-----------------------|
| DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE | |
| Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DOUGLAS W. ROMMELMANN |
| Signature: | //ROMMD-EVENTT// |
| Date: | 06/02/2008 |
| Total Attachments: 1 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003786 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS IVEX PACKAGING LLC (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the owner of the following trade-marks registered in the United States of America:

| Trade-marks | APPLICATION NOS. | REGISTRATION NOS. |
|-------------|------------------|-------------------|
| IVEX | 74/585,148 | 2,022,849 |
| JET-LITE | 72/432,453 | 956,007 |
| JET-PAK | 78/696,343 | 3,120,732 |
| PAR-SEL-RAP | 72/074,318 | 712,313 |
| PERF-A-PAK | 72/377,614 | 955,516 |
| CORRO-SEAL | 78/696,303 | n/a |

(hereinafter the "Trade-marks"); and

WHEREAS SPECIALIZED PACKAGING GROUP L.P., having a place of business at 1805, 50th Avenue, Lachine, Quebec, H8T 3C8, Canada (hereinafter the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the said Trade-marks.

NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSETH THAT:

EXECUTED as of this ______ day of ______ 2008.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill attached thereto, as well as the right to sue for past infringement, the whole without restrictions of any kind, the Assignee accepting same.

| IVEX PACKAGING LLC | Specialized Packaging Group L.P., by its general partner, 6778305 Canada, Inc. |
|------------------------|--|
| Per: | Per Del DO |
| Name: Timothy J. Fazio | Name: Paul Gaulin |
| Title: Vice President | Title: President |

CHI99 4975537-1,077618,0011